

## STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Group	Distributable		Non-distributable				Total Equity		
	Share Capital (Note 15) RM	Retained Earnings (Note 16) RM	Capital Reserve (Note 16) RM	Retirement Obligation Reserve/ (Deficit) (Note 16) RM	Statutory Reserve (Note 16) RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve (Note 17) RM		Equity Attributable to Owners of the Parent RM	Non-controlling Interests RM
<b>At 1 January 2021</b>	54,000,000	37,301,396	4,763,400	(85,596)	108,500	15,739,646	111,827,346	34,299	111,861,645
Profit for the financial year	-	5,043,544	-	-	-	-	5,043,544	1,827	5,045,371
Other comprehensive income during the year	-	-	-	40,661	-	72,453	113,114	(2,325)	110,789
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	5,043,544	-	40,661	-	72,453	5,156,658	(498)	5,156,160
Dividends (Note 39)	-	(2,160,000)	-	-	-	-	(2,160,000)	-	(2,160,000)
<b>At 31 December 2021</b>	54,000,000	40,184,940	4,763,400	(44,935)	108,500	15,812,099	114,824,004	33,801	114,857,805
<b>At 1 January 2020</b>	54,000,000	32,998,090	4,763,400	(34,518)	108,500	16,349,960	108,185,432	34,631	108,220,063
Profit for the financial year	-	5,383,306	-	-	-	-	5,383,306	435	5,383,741
Other comprehensive income during the year	-	-	-	(51,078)	-	(610,314)	(661,392)	(767)	(662,159)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	5,383,306	-	(51,078)	-	(610,314)	4,721,914	(332)	4,721,582
Dividends (Note 39)	-	(1,080,000)	-	-	-	-	(1,080,000)	-	(1,080,000)
<b>At 31 December 2020</b>	54,000,000	37,301,396	4,763,400	(85,596)	108,500	15,739,646	111,827,346	34,299	111,861,645